MINUTES OF THE INNAUGURAL MEETING OF THE DECENNIAL COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY ACT OF THE SCHAUMBURG TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT

WEDNESDAY, MAY 26, 2023

The inaugural meeting of the Decennial Committee on Local Government Efficiency Act of the Schaumburg Township Road District was called to order by Highway Commissioner Scott Kegarise at 12:33 p.m. at the Schaumburg Township Highway Department building.

Present at the meeting were Highway Commissioner Scott Kegarise, Road District Attorney Melissa Wolf, and Decennial Committee members Charlotte Kegarise, Bruce Plaxton and Marilynn Plaxton. Also present were Dave Schackelton and Nick Chapas.

The Highway Commissioner was designated as acting clerk for the meeting. No public comment was made at the meeting.

Highway Commissioner Kegarise and Attorney Melissa Wolf presented information regarding the establishment and purpose of the Decennial Committee and components of information to be contained in a report of the Committee required under the Decennial Committee on Local Government Efficiency Act.

Highway Commissioner Kegarise and the Decennial Committee members discussed the initial goals of the committee.

The Committee also reviewed and discussed the sample report prepared by the Township Officials of Illinois, and the contemplated information to be contained in the report. No action was taken at the meeting.

The next meeting of the Decennial Committee was tentatively set for June 16, 2023.

The meeting of the Decennial Committee adjourned at 2:10 p.m.

/s/ Scott Kegarise
Scott Kegarise, Highway Commissioner

Approved: November 1, 2023